

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21767/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2024 in PUAA No. 22/2024 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ADANI ENTERPRISES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.213371/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilava Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Jagatjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak R Dave, Adv.
Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.
M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice returnable on 21 October 2024.
- 2 Mr Dipak R Dave, counsel appears on behalf of the respondent and accepts notice.
- 3 Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR